

1750 W. Campus Center Drive · Kent, Ohio 44240-3820330.677.4549 · programs@PBSWesternReserve.org

## news release

Contact: Diane Steinert, Communications Manager 330-677-4549 or dsteinert@PBSWesternReserve.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **PBS Western Reserve Now Live on DIRECTV STREAM**

DIRECTV STREAM Customers Now Have Access to Educational and Inspiring Content from PBS Western Reserve (WNEO / WEAO)

KENT, OH — Dec. 16, 2021 — PBS Western Reserve (WNEO / WEAO) announced today that it is now live streaming on DIRECTV STREAM. A dedicated live channel for PBS Western Reserve is already available to all local DIRECTV STREAM customers, supplemented with additional PBS on-demand programming that will continue to expand PBS's digital footprint and offer viewers additional ways to stream PBS content.

"PBS Western Reserve is pleased to add DIRECTV STREAM to our array of live streaming options," said Trina Cutter, president and CEO of PBS Western Reserve. "Relationships such as this ensure that a larger number of households can access our locally produced shows plus PBS favorites."

"As viewer habits continue to evolve, PBS remains committed to making our award-winning, national and local content available to all Americans across as many platforms as possible. This partnership will allow PBS and our member stations to expand our digital footprint and reach more viewers with content that inspires, educates and entertains," said Ira Rubenstein, PBS chief digital and marketing officer.

"Entertainment is personal and should serve every member of the household, which is why we're partnering with PBS to deliver DIRECTV STREAM customers more choice, more control and a more convenient way to access the content they care about most," said Rob Thun, chief content officer for DIRECTV.

Relationships like this one ensure that on-demand content from PBS favorites including AMERICAN EXPERIENCE, ANTIQUES ROADSHOW, FRONTLINE, GREAT PERFORMANCES, MASTERPIECE and NATURE are available to as many viewers as possible. In addition, PBS KIDS channel has recently joined both the DIRECTV STREAM and DIRECTV lineups, helping to extend the PBS mission of preparing young children for success